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Kane School District  
School Fee Schedule 

2019-2020 
  

Fees must not exceed actual costs. All Fees are maximum allowable. Max aggregate fee for students will 
not exceed $2,500 including fundraised money.  
 
A. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

● There are no school fee charges for elementary school students. 
● Preschool 

3-year-olds 2 days a week  $50.00 per/month 
4-year-olds 3 days a week depending on income verification 
Yearly income under $25,000  is $25.00 per/ month 
Yearly income under $50,000  is $50 per/ month 
Yearly income under $75,000  is $75 per/month 
Yearly income over $75,000 or if parents don’t disclose an income $100 per/ month 

 
B. MIDDLE SCHOOL 

● Activity Fee $20.00 
● PE clothes $20.00 ($8 for a shirt, $12 for shorts) students may bring their own clothes 
● Yearbook $20.00 
● Chromebook Usage $15.00 

 
C. HIGH SCHOOL  

● Student Activity $20.00   
● Class Change $10.00 (for student-initiated class changes made after the first two days of the 

semester) 
● Chromebook Usage $15.00 
● 1st Chromebook Break $20.00 
● 2nd Chromebooks Break $40.00    
● Lost/Full Replacement Chromebook $200.00 
● Driver Education  $ 85.00 
● EDNET/College Classes  $$30 Enrollment Fee, $5/credit Hour 
● Graduation  $60 - Cap,Gown,Tassel 
● Yearbook  $30.00 
● Credit Recovery $20.00 
● SWTech  Automotive Class   $25.00 
● SWTech  Class Book Rental  $10.00 
● Shop Class Materials Fee- Materials that exceed class requirements 
● Out of State Tuition $6,523 
● Online Payment Convenience Fee   $1.50 + 3% 
● Return Check Charge $20.00 

 
D. FOOD SERVICE 

● Breakfast- Free 



 

  Board Approved: 6-18-19 

● Lunch Elementary $2.20 
● Lunch Middle and Secondary $2.40 
● Lunch Adult $3.50 

 
 

Kane School District  
Extra-Curricular Fee Schedule 

2019-2020 
 
 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR FEES 
 Participation Camps/Trips Uniform Hotels Spirit Pack/Etc. 

Baseball $60  $30   

Boys Basketball $60 $200 $25 $60  

Girls Basketball $60 $200 $25 $60  

Cross Country $60     

Cheer $60  $800   

Drama $60  $40 $20  

Drill $60 $175 $650 included  

Football $60 $185  $60 $140 

Golf $60  $40  Green Fee $50 

Softball $60     

Track $60  $30 $40  

Volleyball $60 $275 $215 $90  

Wrestling $60   $60  

X-Press $60  $100 $20  

Band/Orchestra   $100 $40 Instrument $75 

Amounts listed are maximums allowed actual may be less - Trip meals $10 per meal - Yearly physical required $25 

 


